AGN. NO.\_\_\_\_

## MOTION BY SUPERVISOR SHEILA KUEHL

August 7, 2018

## Child Support Awareness Month

The Child Support Services Department (CSSD) is one of the largest, locallyadministered child support agencies in the nation, utilizing a workforce of 1500 dedicated child support professionals to manage approximately 265,000 cases, constituting roughly a quarter of the total child support caseload in California.

Yearly, the month of August has been designated as Child Support Awareness Month in the State of California, affording an opportunity to educate the public about the importance of child support collections and the work of CSSD to improve the well-being of children and families.

I, THEREFORE, MOVE that the Board of Supervisors proclaim August 2018 as "Child Support Awareness Month" in Los Angeles County, honoring the Child Support Services Department for improving the quality of life for children and families of Los Angeles County.

S:GHH/Child Support Awareness Month

SOLIS	 
RIDLEY-THOMAS	 
HAHN	 
BARGER	 
KUEHL	 

MOTION